
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3360
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITALS/DISPENSARIES
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various State Governments regarding purchase of drugs, construction of hospitals/dispensaries particularly in tribal areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise including Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) the amount of funds sanctioned for the construction of hospitals/dispensaries and procurement of drugs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): Yes.

(b) &(c): The Government has received proposals from the States/UTs for construction of hospitals and procurement of drugs through their State Programme Implementation Plan (PIP) under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) for 2012-13. The State/UT wise proposals received in the PIP and the amount sanctioned thereon are annexed.
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